REVISIONS

M/A-COM PROPRIETARY AND PRIVATE DESCRIPT ION DATE | APPROVED
INITIAL RELEASE PER DDR# 14429 2/24/00] COMTOIS

Inc.. d.b.o Nicrowove Associates.
et (G il o T ea Sl UPDATED PER ECN 443783 5/22/00_conrors
it had i s lomed Lo otheraror used far sowfoctote o UPDATED PER ECN #1001947 12/5/00] COMTOIS
08 T gy siner perpose; ong i secunent o iten UPDATED PER ECN_{1005093 4/10/01] couTOIS
pernission s gronted for reproduction, this legend snal | UPDATED PER ECN £1005553 5/9/01 | COMTOIS
be included n This document or
1ten shall u acou pATRI UPDATED PER ECN #1006110 5/24/01| COMTOIS
conpletion of the use for which it vas abe! T

ont or _ternination of relotienship with recipient, UPDATED PER ECN #1009982 5/14/02| ALLEN
acceptance of this docurent or item

DO NOT LOAD FOLLOWING COMPONENTS:
R204,R206,R227,R295 R261,R322-331,
R333 R339-340,R344-345,
€269-270,J10

g
0

a0
=679 Ogods
orPa3 cio

a

Paran

canmy b P
g

il
g
CR276
=
227

=]
R3O gl

b
=)

Els)

< TPsalk2520]

o =

ogfi0Ociss

]
Tp3s (€151
¢i1m O oRrI72

c198 D [Drcioe

R223 OO

[Ty Rt
Sy DR3I7

v611098, o] = 4

g ‘Ba b
5l )

TOP SIDE (COMPONENT)

s

DATE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED f Electronics
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES DRAWN G.COMTOIS 2/24/00 Hea

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRANING MC
3/1/00 % 1011 Pawtucket Blvd
TOLERANCES ON CHECKED /A Lowel I, MA 01853-3295

NOTE: THIS DWG INCORPORATES J. BRODERICK

PRODUCT | ON THIRD ANGLE PROJECT [N |_secms LSS : o] T ITLE

RELEASE 76 Eiii 4 BNG.APP’D |S. 0SGOOD _ ISM RAD | O
PROD-APP D ANDERSON ASSEMBLY DRAWING

S|1ZE| CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
REV STATUS

C 196341 BGO1194

SHEET SCALE [ SHEET 1 OF &

63
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED / ALL DVER

MATERIAL
REVISION

APPROVALS

THIS SHEET 1S COMPUTER GENERATED 4




Spocd

(]
€75

f29200 o
R362mRoes [

5
e
€250 + d
.

R3450 CR346
0.0
R3F4RI47]

c78!

[u]
iz

cl19 &‘m
;Lo BB e:

3

oR321
oR320

(=]

o R225D
R2240

8

Fogoo,,
Zz=& TP4SORT

NOTES:

1. ASSEMBLE PER IPC-A-610B CLASS 2. BOTTOM SIDE <SOLDER>

2. ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE CONTROL
PROGRAM FOR PROTECTION OF ELECTRICAL
AND ELECTRONIC PARTS, ASSEMBLIES AND
HQUIPMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MIL-STD-1686B, CLASS 1 AND MIL-HDBK-263B.
MAXIMUM LEAD PROTRUSION SOLDER SIDE .050".
PIN 1 OF ALL COMPONENTS ARE PLACED WITH RANDOM ORIENTAT ION
ADD BARCODE TO SIDE OF 100 PIN CONNECTOR
REMOVE EXCESS SOLDER FROM J4 AND J5 OUTER PADS
TO PREVENT [INTERFERENCE WITH HOUSING.

tqnn Electronics
MBCON o oo
i Lowell, MA 01B53-3295

TITLE

ISM RAD IO
ASSEMBLY DRAWING

S|1ZE| CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

Clgr341 BGO1194

SCALE 1.5 REV C2 ‘ SHEET 2 OF 6

THIS SHEET 1S COMPUTER GENERATED 4




COMPANY PART NO.
06035CT102KAT2A

1008CS-120XMBC
1008CS~-150XMBC
1008CS-180XMBC

1008CS-390XKBC
1008CS-820XKBC
104652-7
104652-5-NOPOP
146253-5
146308-6
2064-0000-00
219-8BLPST
25C080-1/SN
50BQO40
4816P-T02-103-BR

——— e — 0N U

532436-1
74AC04SC
855392
AD22100AR
AM29F040B-120E |
AM29F800BB-120E |
AM29F800BB-120F |
AM55-0007TR-500

AS104-59
AT-260TR
OOAOR3IBW 150X

ATC 1
OOAORSBW 150X
1
1

ATC
ATC
ATC
ATC
ATC

OOATROCW 150X
OOATR5CW 150X
OOATR8CW 150X
O0A220KW 150X

1
1
1
1
1
1

ATCT1O0A2R2CW 150X
ATC100A3RICW 150X
ATC100ABR8JW 150X

AV02046
BLA8BIBOITI
BLM31A700S

CMM2321-AK-000T
CTCR0OB03-0000F

CTCR0605-0000F -NOPOP

CTCROB0D3-1002F
CTX50-4
DS1232LPSN-2-TR
DS1608C-684
DT3316P-104
HCSHIAY225R

COUNT
14

D = =N = — — — G

N S S e U

REFERENCE

C36 C50 C73 C76
C80 CB2 C83 C105
C211 C222 C230
C231 C232 C271
L10

L12 L13

L11 LIS L16 L18
L19 L22 L23 L26
L29

L7 L21 L28

L2 L8 L20

J14

J10

Js

J13

J4 J5

S

U42

CR8

RN2 RN3 RN4 RN5
RN8

J15

U40 U4t
FL4

U25

u37z

U49

U48

Uz24

SW1

U23

C153
Ci152
C160 Cl61
C158
Ci151 C157 C159
C240 C252 C262
C279

C155

C154

Cc268

C97 C106 C227 C242

C261 C267

FL9

L1 L24 L25 L30 L3t

L32 L33 L34 L35
U22

R224 R225 R227
R261 R276 R322
R323 R336 R346
R347 R354 R363
R252 R295 R324
R325 R326 R327
R328 R329 R330
R331 R357 R358
R359 R360 R364
R361 R362

L17

U36

C137 C138

DESCRIPTION

1000PF, 50V, 10%, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, AVX

12nH,
15nH,
18nH,

VOLT,
VOLT,
VOLT,

10%,
20%,
20%,

INDUCTOR,
INDUCTOR,
INDUCTOR,

CHIP COILCRAFT
CHIP COILCRAFT
CHIP COILCRAFT
59nH, VOLT, 10%,
82nH, VOLT, 10%,
70 PIN CONN, AMP
50 PIN CONN, AMP
10 PIN CONN HEADER, AMP
12 PIN RA CONN HEADER, AMP

IGHT ANGLE JACK, M/A-COM

DIP SWITCH, CTS
K 5.0V SPI EEPROM, MICROCHIP
O, DIODE RECTIFIER, INT. RECTIFIER
OK, 2%, .080W, RESISTOR NETWORK, BOURNS

INDUCTOR,
INDUCTOR,

COILCRAFT

HIP
HIP COILCRAFT

R
8
8
4
1

100 PIN CONN, AMP

OCTAL HEX INVERTER, NATIONAL

BANDPASS FILTER, SAWTEK

VOLT OUTPUT TEMP SENSOR W/SIGNAL CONDITION,
S12KX8 FLASH PROM, SAMSUNG

S12KX16 FLASH PROM, AMD

512KX16 FLASH PROM, AMD

PWR AMP, M/A-COM

GAAS SPDT SWITCH, ALPHA

DIGITAL ATTENUATOR, M/A-COM

0.3PF, 150V, O.1pF,
5pF, 150V, 0.1pF%,
1.0pF, 150V, 0.25pF%, PORCELAIN MULTILAYER
1.5PF, 150V, 0.25pF,

1 8PF, 150V, 0.25pF,

20PF, 150V, 10%, PORCELAIN MULTILAYER CAP,
2.2PF,
3.9PF,
6.8PF,

150v, O
150V, 0O
150V, 5

p
.25p

%, PORCELAIN MULTILAYER CAP,
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

70, 50V, 300mA, FERRITE BEAD ARRAY, MURATA
70, 25%, .2 AMPS, FERRITE_BEAD, MURATA

CUSTOM BR POWER AMP, CELERITEK
0, 1%, 1/16W, RESISTOR, SCD

O, 1%, 1/16W, RESISTOR, SCD

10K, 1%, 1/16W,
50.18 uH, VOLT,
LOW POWER CHIP,
6.8uH, 9V, TOL,
100uH, 5V, TOL,
2.2uF, 10V, 20%,

RESISTOR, SCD

20%, TOROID INDUCTOR,
DALLAS SEMICONDUCTOR
INDUCTOR, COILCRAFT
INDUCTOR, COILCRAFT
POLARIZED TANTALUM CAP,

PORCELAIN MULTILAYER CAP,
PORCELAIN MULTILAYER CAP,

PORCELAIN MULTILAYER CAP,
PORCELAIN MULTILAYER CAP,

F%, PORCELAIN MULTILAYER CAP,
F, PORCELAIN MULTILAYER CAP,

COILTRONICS

PANASONIC

ANALOG DEVICES

AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS
AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS
AMER ICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS
AMER ICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS
AMER ICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS
AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS

CAP,

AMER ICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS
AMER ICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS
AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS

Tyen | Sectronics
MBCON o oo
i Lowell, MA 01B53-3295

TITLE

I SM RAD IO
ASSEMBLY DRAWING

S|1ZE| CAGE CODE

C 196341

DRAWING NO

BGO1194

SCALE  NONE REV C2 ‘ SHEET 3 OF 6

THIS SHEET 1S COMPUTER GENERATED L"




HCUV 1
HCUV1

ITEM # COMPANY PART NO.
47 HCSHT1ED!106R
48 HCST1AD476R

HCST1CY105R

HCUVIH103KBV

HCUVIHT1O04KBW

HCUV IHTO04KBW-NOPOP
HCUV1IH220JCV

56 HCUVIH221JCV

57 BCUV1H222KBV
58 HCUV 1H471KBV

59 HEVHBOJI10O1P
60 HEVHB1C470P
61 HEVHB1E330P

62 BRJ122YJ220
63 HRJ122YJ220-NOPOP

H
H

REFERENCE DESCRIPTION

C133 C134 C135 10uF, 25V, 20%, POLARIZED TANTALUM CAP, PANASONIC
Cl142 C146 C150

C215 C216 C217

Ci136 C199 C200 47uF, 10V, 20%, POLARIZED TANTALUM CAP, PANASONIC
C249 C250 C255

C139 C193 C194 TuF, 16V, 20%, POLARIZED TANTALUM CAP, PANASONIC
C196 C197 C198

€260

Cl13 C125 C266 10PF, 50V, +/-1pF, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, PANASONIC
C26 C64 C81 C91 100pF, 50V, 10%, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, PANASONIC
C935 C95 C96 (C98

C99 C100 C101 C102

C104

Cii4

cris

C122

C170

C213

C226

C248

€265

C2 C4 C37 C42 C45 .Ot1uF, 50V, 10%, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, PANASONIC
C44 C45 C46 C47

C48 C49 C51 Cb52

C55 C54 C55 Cb56

C57 C58 C59 C6O

C61 C62 C63 CBS

C66 C67 C/70 C87

C88 C89 C90 C220

C221 C239 C259

C276 C277 C27/8

C30 C31 C34 C39 CTuF, 50V, 10%, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, PANASONIC
C40 C41 C69 C71

C72 C74 C78 Cl172

C173 75

CluF, 50V, 10%, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, PANASONIC
Cc8 C9 CI10 C12 C17 22PF, 50V, 5%, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, PANASONIC
C21 C22 C23 C11
C234 C235 C236
C237 C238 C256
Cl3 C14 C15 C16 220PF, 50V, 5%, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, PANASONIC
C219 C243 C244
C25 C109 C233 2200pF, 50V, 10%, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, PANASONIC
C3 C75 C79 CI11 470pF, 50V, 10%, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, PANASONIC
Cl112 C201 C263
Cla4 C254 100uF, 6.3V, 20%, ALUMINUM ELECTROLTIC, PANASONIC
Cl147 C148 C149 47uF, 16V, 20%, ALUMINUM ELECTROLTIC, PANASONIC
€206 C207 C208
C209
€202 C203 C204 S33uF, 25V, 20%, ALUMINUM ELECTROLTIC, PANASONIC
€205
R35 22, 5%, 1/2W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC
R339 R340 22, 5%, 1/2W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1
6

tqnnaewunu

1011 Pawtucket Blvd

Mﬁ Lowell, MA Q1B53-3285

TITLE

ISM RAD IO
ASSEMBLY DRAWING

S|1ZE| CAGE CODE

Cl9

DRAWING NO

6341 BGO1194

SCALE

NONE REV C2 ‘SHEET 4 OF 6

THIS SHEET 1S COMPUTER GENERATED

I




COMPANY PART NO.

HRJ3GSYJ102

BRJ3GSYJ103

BRJ3GSYJ 104

HRJ3GSYJ104-NOPOP

HRJSGSYJ121
HRJ3GSYJ200
HRJ3GSYJ202

HRJ3GSYJ203

HBRJ3GSYJ330
HRJ3GSYJ331

BRU3GSYJ333

HRJ3GSYJ392

HRJ3GSYJ472

HRJ3GSYJ560

HRJ3GSYJ562

HRJ3GSYJ563

REFERENCE
R119 R175 R179
R180 R183 R202
R251 R254 R259
R265 R303 R304
R305

R9 R43 R58 R59 R60

R69 R135 R

R32 R40 R48 R49
R50 R51 R52 R201
R294 R306 R307
R308 R309 R312
R332

R204 R206 R318
R319 R320 R321
R333 R344 R345
R335 R55 R297
R338

R5 R12 R41 R128
R157 R162 R168
R176 R258 R285
R302

R235 R24 R25 R26
R28 R46 R47 R342

R38 R173 R337 R351
R37 R240 R287 R288

R293

R30 R31 R182 R197

R311 R343

R15 R16 R17 R18
R21 R44 R45 R200
R301

R203 R205 R208
R209 R210 R211
R212 R231 R232
R250 R348

R36 R185 R186 R268

R296 R298 R313
R189 R270 R271
R272 R273 R274
R275 R292

R8 R10 R53 R57
R191 R192 R193
R194 R195 R196
R243 R269 R286
R310

1
1/
1/

DESCRIPTION

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1/1B6W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC
6W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC
ew

/
1
16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC
1

1
/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC
1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

Tyen | Sectronics
MBCON o oo
i Lowell, MA 01B53-3295

TITLE

ISM RAD IO
ASSEMBLY DRAWING

S|1ZE| CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

Clgr341 BGO1194

SCALE  NONE REV C2 ‘ SHEET 5 OF 6

THIS SHEET 1S COMPUTER GENERATED

I




0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1
2
5
4
5
6
7
8
9
0

N — —

COMPANY PART NO.
HRJ3GSYJ6ESB!

HRJ3GSYJ822
HRJBGEYJ750
FMMT4124TA

FMMT4126TA

HFA3726 IN-BR
HFEASB824A1V
IRF7104
IRF7205
IRF7317
K6T4008C1C-VF70
LMX2330LTM
LT10541S8
LTC1148HVCS-5
LTC1574CsS
MA4PH235-1072T

MA4ST250-287T
MAAM22010TR
MC68360CEM25L
MC74HCOOMADP2
MD54-0007TR
MM74HC244WM
NE68519
NE76118-TR
NEB56359-T1
NFA81R10C222T1
PICI6LC74B-041/L
RK73H1J1910F
SG615P-20.4800MHZ
SN74ALVC164245DG
SP232EET
SP491EEN
TDFM1B-2450T-10
TK11250BMCL
TX0725EDW
UPC2749T
UpPC2771718B
WSL-1206-0.1-1

XC5206-6TQ1441-BR
XCS30XL-4TQ144]
ZR78L0O8G

O = = =N N — —

e e e e e = N = = = = = NN — — — NN

REFERENCE

R6 R7 R13 R160
R289 R317

R4 R171 R198

R2 R260

Q21 Q22 024 Q25
Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31
Q32 Q33 034 Q41
Q44 Q45 Q47

Q9 Q12 Q13 Q14 Q16

Q18 Q19 Q20 Q42
Q43 Q46 Q49 USO
uz1

uz0

Q7

Q5 Q6

Q35

U46 U47

U19

u1e

U45

U1e

CR3 CR4 CRS CRI1O
CR12 CR13

CR1 CR7

Ut4 uUis

U3

Uiz

u1o

Uz7 uz29

Q3 Q4

Q48

Q2

FL5 FL6 FL7 FL8
uz

R20

Y4

U4 ue

U3

U32

FL1T FL2 FL3

Uz

Y1

U1

U3

R241 R242 R282
R283 R284

uz26

ust

U43

DESCRIPTION
680, 5%, 1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC

8.2K, 5%,
75, 5%, 1/

1/16W, RESISTOR, PANASONIC
1
NPN TRANS IS

/1
OW, RESISTOR, PANASONIC
TOR, ZETEX

PNP TRANSISTOR, ZETEX

400MHZ QUADRATURE IF MOD/DEMOD CUSTOM PART, HARRIS

DIRECT SEQ. SPECTRUM BASEBAND PROCESSOR CUSTOM PART, HARRIS
DUAL POWER HEXFET, INT. RECTIFIER

P_PWR_HEXFET, INT. RECTIFIER

DUAL _N_P_CH_HEXFET, INT. RECTIFIER

512KX8 SRAM, SAMSUNG

DUAL FREQ SYNTHESIZER, NATIONAL

SWITCH CAP VOLT CONVERTER W/ REGULATOR, LINEAR TECHNOLOGY
SWITCH REGULATOR, LINEAR TECHNOLOGY

DC/DC CONVERTER, LINEAR

55V, 10%, PIN DIODE, M/A-COM

30V, 10%, VARACTOR, M/A-COM

LOW NOISE AMP, M/A-COM

QUAD INTERGRATED COMMUNICATION CONTROLLER (CQUICC), MOTOROLA
OCTAL BUFFER, MOTOROLA

RF MIXER, M/A-COM

OCTAL BUFFER, NATIONAL

NPN TRANSISTOR HIGH FREQUENCY, NEC

GaAs MESFET, NEC

HIGH FREQ NPN, NEC

2200pF, 50V, 200mA, CAP FILTER ARRAY, MURATA

8 BIT MICROCONTROLLER WITH A/D CONVERTER, MICROCHIP
191, 1%, 1/16W, RESISTOR, FIRST

QUARTX CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR, EPSON

16 BIT 3.3/5V TRANSCEIVER, TI

CUSTOM MADE 5V TRANSCEIVER FOR BRAKE RADIO, MAXIM
RS482 RECIEVER, MAXIM

CHIP FILTER, TOKO

VOLT REGULATOR, TOKO

TEMP COMPENSATED XTAL 0SC, RAKON

MMITC AMP, NEC

NEC

0.1, 1%, 1/4W, RESISTOR, DALE

CUSTOM BRAKE RADIO FPGA, XILINX
SPARTAN FPGA, XILINX
VOLT REGULATOR, ZETEX

Tyen | Sectronics
MBCON o oo
i Lowell, MA 01B53-3295

TITLE

ISM RADIO
ASSEMBLY DRAWING

S|1ZE| CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

Clgr341 BGO1194

SCALE  NONE REV C2 ‘ SHEET 6 OF 6

THIS SHEET 1S COMPUTER GENERATED 4




7 4 3 2 1
REY DATE APPROVED
I I [3 04A/01| S OBEDOD
I I 5 = o
: : e TEM 54 ADOED PER EC0 2001007 uml LY 3
| |
| |
| | D
! ! REF[47 | 2098-0275-54 MINI-TORQUE WRENCH, TYPE A, 8 IN-LBS (M/A-COM)
! ! 6 |46 | 205818-3 SCREWLOCK, FEMALE. 4-40 (AMP)
I "°|: I 2 |45 | VC-625-8-RED RUBBER HOLE PLUG (CAPLUGS)
[ ISM RADIO n ! 44 DELETED
| DAUGHTER ! 1 |43 | AG00057 GASKET. POWER _CONNECTOR (M/A-COM)
| BOARD | REF|42 | GS2B TENSION HAND TOOL FOR CABLE TIES PLTIM (PANDUIT)
| o= | % |41 | PLTIM CABLE TIES (PANDUIT)
| ax | 3 [40 | TC5345A BACKMOUNT ADHES I VE (THOMAS & BETTS
| PaarT I 1 |39 | AU00602-02 CABLE, GROUND, RTT ASSY (M/A-COM
Q---" l_Ll LI 2R | 1 |38 | AU00602-01 CABLE., GROUND, RTT ASSY (M/A-COM
| |RX 1 | 37 DELETED
! | 36 DELETED
: TERMNAL I 35 DELETED
[ BLOCK | 34 DELETED
! f — 1= 12 VDC | 33 DELETED
! . in I 32 DELETED c
[ s " .l._ | 31 DELETED
| R IS-17VDC 7 N | 1 |30 | AU00584-01 CABLE 16 PIN CONN TO ALARM SWITCH (M/A-COM)
I e H | 1 |29 | AU00582-01 CABLE__POWER CONN TO TERM BLOCK. RTT ASSY (M/A-COM)
| Ly B I—T-.x m | 8 | AU00581-01 CABLE _I1S-17VDC_TO TERM BLOCK, RTT_ASSY (M/A-COM
| - il | 4 |27 | 501-040800-00 KEPNUT, #4-40 (ELECTRONIC-FASTNERS
I |_— o] ~ | 6 | 63B04074540XBF | SCREW. #4-40 UNC-2A X .438 LG PAN SEMS _(SHAKEPROOF
| -l-— | 5 | _AU00580-01 CABLE. POWER / DATA IN, RTT ASSY (M/A-COM
| - 2 |24 | PE3448-24 CABLE. SMA MALE TO N MALE (PASTERNACK
| I 2 |23 | NAS620C-8 FLATWASHER, #8 REDUCED DIAMETER (NAS ||
| SI7161 ! 2 |22 | 58074-0750SS3 SCREW, #8-32 UNC-2A X 750 LG PAN HD SS (M/A-COM)
| PR I3 el 1 |21 | MS601-XP-05-01A | MARKER STRIP_FOR TERMINAL BLOCK (KULKA ELECTRIC) ¥
| N B swirc| | 2 [20 | 601J JUMPER (KULKA_ELECTRIC)|*
| | 1 |19 | 601-GP-05 TERMINAL BLOCK, DUAL 5 POS (KULKA_ELECTRIC)
el _ e _____4 1|18 | 92141A031 FLATWASHER, 3/8°. SS (MCMASTER-CARR])
NOTES ‘I | % |17 | 92146A031 LOCKWASHER. 3/8°, SS (MCMASTER-CARR]
AINSTALL 1SM RADIO ASSEMBLY (TEMS 2.35.67.48) AFTER | | 1 |16 | 92240A622 SCREW. 3/8°-16 X 75 LG SS HEX HD CAP(MCMASTER-CARR])
:3.5.6.7, | 5 | _ANS60-816 FLATWASHER, 1/2°. SS (ANS
ALL OTHER ITEMS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. L _____ 4 WIRE SCHEMATIC 4 | 90264A212 COUPLING NUT. 378°-16 X &° (MCMASTER-CARR
A TORQUE PSX SURGE FILTER UTEM 12) TO 20-24 IN-LBS. 3 AJ0284 UPPORT BRACKET FOR ALARM SWITCH., RTT ASSY (M/A-COM H
2 [12 | PSX N _LINE EMP SURGE FILTER, 1.2 - 2.8 GHz (POLYPHASER) .
HARDWARE FOR GROUNDING STUDS (NUT, INTERNAL STARWASHER, DELETED -l
FLATWASHER), SUPPLIED WITH ITEM 1 0 DELETED
A 4 | 9 | 63B10064590XBF | SCREW, #10-32 UNC-2A X .375 LG PAN SEMS (SHAKEPROOF)
*éﬁ?:?:"ﬁéﬁf?ﬁ I.ﬁ_'é“ﬁ'— STUDS (NUT, FLATWASHER), 1] 8 | 1S-17VDC-30A—FG | 17 VDC LIGHTNING PROTECTOR (POLYPHASER)
9 | 7 | 58152-R164SS3 FLATWASHER, #8 SS (M/A-COM)
A ATTACH LABEL , ITEM 54, APPROXMATELY AS SHOWN 11 | 6 | 58153-R1645S3 LOCKWASHER. #8 SS (M/A-COM)
PRODUCT I ON 9 | 5 | 58074-1500S53 SCREW, #8-32 UNC-2A X 1 5 LG PAN HD SS (M/A-COMI——
ASSEMBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DGL-006 (M/A-COM) RELEASE A/R| 4 | 40140 LOCTITE 401 (LOCTITE)
LOCKING AND TORQUING REQUIREMENTS 1| 3 | BGO1168 1SM_RADIO_DAUGHTER BOARD ASSY (M/A-COM)
1| 2 | BG01259-01 1SM_RADIQ (M/A-COM)
A TORQUE ITEM 16 (3/8°-16 SCREW) TO 240 IN-LBS. 1 | 1 | AU00567-01 RTT_ENCLOSURE_SUB-ASSY (M/A-COM)
|-0002}-0001] & — NOMENCLATURE /DESCRIPTION
A SHEET 3 IS FOR REFERNCE ONLY ITEMS 51 & 52 ARE NOT TO e S LTS
BE ASSEMBLED AT THIS LEVEL. _ pyy— 7
2 |54 000012194-0001 | LABEL, ISM _TOWER TOP M/A—COM)| 2o 10T XAZ TS tRAG v
1|53 000000858 GASKET, DOOR SWITCH M7 A-COM)| WOTE: THE DRW INCIRPORATES. m o et B 05 A
REF|52 | BRO1-0002-XXX___| BACKHAUL TO RADIO CABLE (FIBER) M/A-COM HE
REF[51 | 1S01-0006-XXX 1SM_POWER CABLE (M/A-COM) -@ - —6— RADIO TOWER TOP
1 |50 | AJ03040 BRACKET, FIBER CABLE. RTT ASSY (M/A-COM) FINAL ASSEMBLY
49 DELETED
1 |48 | AJ02841 SUPPORT_BRACKET FOR CONNECTOR 750586 (M/A-COM) RATI TOMER o]
—o1| = e il 'NOMENCLATURE/ DESCRIPT 10N NEXT ASSY USED ON ey
REQD PARTS LIST APPLICATION

—02
Lud
7

5 * 4




(o]

[ |

L1

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

4X SCREW
(58153-0500SS3)

4X LOCKWASHER D
(58153-R250SS3)

4X FLATWASHER
\ (58152-R250SS3)

REFERENCE ONLY

FIBER TO RADIO TOWER TOP ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE AND GASKET ARE TO BE SUPPLIED WITH
CABLE FIBER IN ASSEMBLY, M/A-COM P/N AU00585-01

SCALE NONE

GASKET
(AG00058)

e

RADIO TOWER TOP
FINAL ASSEMBLY

96341(1000002545-XXXX

E: 2n WEIGHT: A [SHEET 3 OF 3

REV_E (SEE SHEET 1 FOR DESCRIFTION

8o




(o]

6

4

=)

5 \ 4
%mg/@m

Ll

N— -

L1

jo[0] [©fef 5
= = |
°|© Ble
© ~
- e

26)4X

SCALE NONE

AP [t

Aglioomn

RADIO TOWER TOP
FINAL ASSEMBLY

96341(1000002545-XXXX

8o

REV_E (SEE SHEET 1 FOR DESCRIFTION




REVISIONS

M/A-COM PROPRIETARY AND PRIVATE DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
INITIAL RELEASE PER DDR # 16350 02/24/00] COMTOIS
Changes per ECN # 1002707 1/31/01 _ALLEN
Changes per ECN # 1003176 |3/20/01 LALLEN
sale or for any other purzase:‘unahn‘ﬂs docunent_ or iten Changes per ECN # 1007391 [7/23/01 LALLEN

shall not be reprodiced, in whole ar in port If

J
J
J
pernission is gronted Tor reproduction, this legend sholl Changes per ECN 1008328 8/28/01
be included uch This docunent or 9 P # /28/! J.ALLEN
J
J

iten shal | u -Cout st, o

completion of the use for which it wos I Changes per EC0#20005455 3/3/02
et petora Choy roce piene "o bareessy Changes per EC0#20015130 11/13/02

acceptonce of this document or item

ALLEN
LALLEN

TOP SIDE (COMPONENT)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DATE

DRAWN 02/24/00
50 NOT SCALE THIS DRANING DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES G.COMTOIS 3 Division of KKP Incorporaled

1011 Pawtucket Blvd
NOTE: THIS DG |NCORPORATES TOLERANCES ON CHECKED  |J.Allen  02/24/00 4 DIACOMNM Ly W 113513155

DECINALS ANGLES -
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION T

£} P Pl ISM _RADIO DAUGHTER

' 02/24/00|
= PROD.APPID) & Torkey ASSEMBLY DRAWING
P R O D U C T ‘ O N UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECITIED 7 ALt Dvee S|ZE| CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

RELEASE C 196341 BCO1168

OF SHEETS NEXT ASSY USED ON
SCALE 1.5 ‘SHEET 1 OF 3

FINISH

APPROVALS

SHEET

THIS SHEET 1S COMPUTER GENERATED 4




2
4
il

o S

caoo o 80 S0

0 R32°T R0

i,
cicae
:
23

R27 3 [JC46
R260 CIR30

O]

1

BOTTOM SIDE (SOLDER)

NOTES:
1. ASSEMBLE PER IPC-A-610B CLASS 2.
2. ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE CONTROL

PROGRAM FOR PROTECTION OF ELECTRICAL
AND ELECTRONIC PARTS, ASSEMBL IES AND
BQUIPMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH s A et
MIL-STD-1686B, CLASS 1 AND MIL-HDBK-2638B. AN VIJAEETI o ™ s Sans
MAX IMUM LEAD PROTRUSION SOLDER SIDE .050". ITLE

PIN | OF ALL COMPONENTS ARE PLACED WITH RANDOM ORIENTATION ISM RADIO DAUGHTER
CR10 SHOULD BE ROTATED 180 DEGREES BEFORE INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY DRAWING
INSTALL #30 AWG INSULATED WIRE BETWEEN PIN #11 AND PIN #42 ON JI2

Cs] 8911008 4 00 = 4

Clgr341 BGO1168

SCALE 1.5 REV A5 ‘ SHEET 2 OF 3

THIS SHEET 1S COMPUTER GENERATED 4




I TEM NUMBER COMPANY PART NO. COUNT REFERENCE DESCRIPTION

1.5KE18CA CR9 TVS-BIDIR, TuA, tvs bidir, GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR
1000003082-0001 LABEL
1026176 J13 CONN2X8, CONN2X8, AMP
15-24-404" J9 CONN4, 4 PIN CONN HEADER, MOLEX
S50WQO3FN CR3 SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER, SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER, INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER
533285-1 Ji12 1-50, 100 PIN CONN, AMP
74ACTQOOSC €)% 74ACTQ0O0, QUAD NAND GATE, FAIRCHILD
750585-4 J10 750585-4, 18 PIN CONN, AMP
788796-2 J4 CONN9 2MH, 9 PIN CONN, AMP
AV02004 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
BLM31P500S L2 L3 L4 L7 BEAD, 50uH, 25%, 3 AMPS, EMI FILTER FERRITE BEAD, MURATA
CTCCOB603-102KX C4 C9 C38 CAP, 1000pF, 10%, 50V, X7/R, SCD
CTCCOB03-104KX C2 C10 C12 C14 C15 CAP, O.1uF, 10%, 50V, X7R, SCD
Cle C24 C30 C36
C40 C41 C44 C50
C52 C56 (58
CTCCO805-750KC C46 CAP, 50V, COG, SCD
CTCC1206-105KX C6 CAP, , , 16V, X/R, SCD
CTCRO603-1001F R6 R8 R10 R12 R14 RES, . 1/16W, RESISTOR, SCD
R32 R33 R47
CTCROB03-1002F R42 R43 R44 RES, , , 6W, RESISTOR, SCD
CTCRO603-1200F R1 R2 RES, , , 6W, RESISTOR, SCD
CTCRO603-12R0OF R18 RES, RESISTOR, SCD
CTCRO6B03-2700F R27 RES, RESISTOR, SCD
CTCRO603-3300F R48 RES, , , , RESISTOR, SCD
CTCRO603-33ROF R26 RES, , RESISTOR, SCD
CTCRO603-4R99F R22 RES, . 18W, RESISTOR, SCD
CTCRO603-51ROF R36 RES, , , , RESISTOR, SCD
CTCRO603-8060F R45 RES, W, RESISTOR, SCD
CTCRO805-61R9F R17 RES, 10W, RESISTOR, SCD
HCWU1C474JC C34 CAP, , 16V, MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC, PANASONIC
HEU-FC1E331 ci18 PCAP, 330ufF, +/- 20%, 25, DESC, PANASONIC
HEO0O702 Schematic
HFBR-1414T J8 HFBR-1414T, PREAMP TRANSMITTER, HP
HFBR-2416TC J7 HFBR-2416T, LINE RECEIVER, HP
LN2 1RPHL LED, 25uA, 4VR, LED, PANASONIC
MCIOE1T16FN ue MCI1OE116, LINE RECEIVER, MOTOROLA
MCIOELT21D utlo MCIOELT21, TRANSLATOR, MOTOROLA
MC74HC157AD Ut MC74HC157, QUAD 2-INPUT MULTIPLEXER, MOTOROLA
PS2701-4 CR8 PS2701-4, ISOLATOR, NEC
PT6302A ut4 PT6302A, SWITCHING REGULATOR, POWER TRENDS
PTCO2SAAN-NOPOP J14 CONN2, 2 PIN CONN, SULLINS

N =000 U UN —
DS = —

NN NNONNONNNONN — — —
—O0OVAONOUPUWUN—-0OO0N [Q RO

NN NN
O~NOU A~ WUN

W
(o]

SP491EEN U4 SP491E, RS482 RECEIVER, SIPEX
T491D106MO25AS PCAP, 10uF, 20%, 25V, TANTALUM CHIP CAP, KEMET

Cs] 8911008 4 00 = 4

TL431AID 1 U9 TL431A, SHUNT REGULATOR, TI
VCMIB8RN180DS 1 FLI VCMIIR, EMI FILTER, MURATA
IMAT734A ZENER, 25uA, 5.6, ZENER, VISHAY

a Division of ANP Incarporaied
1011 Pawtuckel Blvd.

M/&D©©M Lovell, WA, 91851-3295

"SM RADIO DAUGHTER
ASSEMBLY DRAWING

Clgr341 BGO1168

SCALE  NONE REV A5 ‘ SHEET 3 OF 3

THIS SHEET 1S COMPUTER GENERATED L"



oS
] DESCwTON DATE | APPROVD
- DWS INTIATED PER OOR 8273
A | DELETED MRS 3 & ¢ MO NITES
203 PEREONTOI0I__FIA vem)

REF] 9 |AP02152-01 FIXTURE, ISM _RF_CAST COVER / CIRCUIT BD AL IGNMENT
A/R| 8 40140 INSTANT ADHESIVE 401, LOCTITE (LOCTITE)
A/R| 7 |AG00056-01 ABSORBER, ISM_RADIO
6 |DELETED
5 |DELETED
2 | 4 |58032-0250SS3 |SCREW, #2-56 UNC-2A X 250 LG SOCKET HD CAP SS
1| 3 |BG0O1194 CIRCUIT BOARD FINAL ASSY, ISM RADIO
NOTES: 1 | 2 |BA00068 COVER DIGITAL CAST
ANSTALL ABSORBER (ITEM 7), IN SHADED AREA SHOWN, —51 =57 _11 :. BA°°°.‘3.Z=..- LOVER. RF .Eiflm,..,,.,.
PER M/A-COM MANUFACTURING PROCEDURE MFG 485 . S CiaT
2. DELETED ENGINEERING e L T R o P e
TOLERANCES ON
3. DELETED RELEASE T AT DECMALS m riBedrs K
Xed TME
AASSEHBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DGL-006 (M/A-COM) -@ : —6— Bt Thos e Ao
LOCKING AND TORQUING REQUIREMENTS 000 » 0005 MAVROUDHIS _ 6/14/00 ISM RADIO
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECFED V/ALL OVER |
AALEN COVER (TEM 1) AND CIRCUIT BOARD (TEM 3) T EE PARTS ST |2 wE| cmom= fmaw
WITH FIXTURE (ITEM 9) BEFORE INSTALLATION OF NEXT ASSY | USEDON_|mm E D 96341 BG01259-XX
SCREWS (ITEM 4) APPLICATION [scaE Vi |weem X [SHEET 1 OF 1
8 7 3

| 2 —|_ 1




